▪ Proceeds of the Offer will be used to enhance Viva Leisure’s overall financial strength by providing balance sheet flexibility in

relation to pursuing accretive and strategic future acquisition opportunities, accelerate refurbishment of existing locations,

accelerate new site roll-outs and pay Offer costs

▪ As previously disclosed to the market, Viva Leisure's long-term business strategy includes pursuing acquisition opportunities.

Viva Leisure's potential acquisition pipeline is strong, with the recent impact of COVID-19 creating opportunities. At any time, the

group is actively considering and evaluating a range of opportunities and holding confidential discussions with potential vendors.

However, there can be no assurance that any of these opportunities will eventuate.

Sources $m

Cash on Hand* 6.0

Available Market Rate Loan 2.0

Equity Raising 25.0

Total Sources 33.0

Uses $m

Working Capital / Liquidity for Potential Acquisition Opportunities 25.4

Acceleration of Fit-outs and Greenfields 6.5

Transaction Costs 1.1

Total Uses 33.0

*As at 31 May 2020

Capital Raising – Investor Presentation NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES16

Pro forma Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet ($’000’s) April 2020* Transaction Pro-Forma

Assets

Cash at Bank and On Hand 9,092 23,900 32,992

Deferred Tax 1,699 303 2,002

Other Assets 228,531 - 228,531

Total Assets 239,322 24,203 263,525

Total Liabilities 195,830 - 195,830

Net Assets 43,492 24,203 67,695

Equity

Share Capital / Reserves 41,395 24,275 65,670

Total Retained Earnings 2,097 (72) 2,025

Total Equity 43,492 24,203 67,695

*The April 2020 balance sheet is an unaudited management accounts balance sheet

and includes AASB-16 Right of Use Assets and Lease Liabilities

Capital Raising – Investor Presentation NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES17

Offer Timetable

Event Date

Equity Raising announcement and Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer opens Thursday, 4 June 2020

Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer closes Thursday, 4 June 2020

Trading in Viva Leisure shares resumes on an ex-entitlement basis Friday, 5 June 2020

Record date for determining entitlement for the Entitlement Offer 7.00pm Tuesday, 9 June 2020